



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11780/2023

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr Humayun Khan, Advocate.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH)

AND ANOTHER

....Respondents

Through:

Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for LAC/L&B with Mrs K.K.
Kiran Pathak, Mr Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr M.S. Akhtar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the petitioners. It is stated that the main counsel, who has to argue the matter, is unavailable.

2. At his request, list on 18.02.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2024

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)