



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11780/2023

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Deepak Khosla, Advocate.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

(SOUTH) AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC, Mr
Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr M S Akhtar, and
Mr Mayank Madhu, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. The petitioners have filed the present petition, *inter alia*, seeking a direction to the respondents to pay compensation qua their land falling in Khasra No.2385/1621 (1 bigha 01 biswa) situated in the revenue estate of Village Tuglaqabad, Delhi.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr Pathak, learned counsel appearing for the Land Acquisition Collector (LAC) seeks time to file the counter affidavit.
4. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 07.05.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)