



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11780/2023**

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH) AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.M.S.
Akhtar, Mr.Diwakar Kapil, Advs. for
LAC/L&B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

List on 25.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 7, 2025

S.Rawat