



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11780/2023

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Mr. Humayun
Khan, Advocates.

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH)
AND ANOTHER**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advocates for LAC/L&B.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Pursuant to order dated 18th February 2025, *Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak*, Standing Counsel for Land Acquisition Controller ('**LAC**') states that counter could not be filed.
2. Last opportunity is given to LAC to file counter within the next four weeks.
3. List on 6th November 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/ak/bp