



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11780/2023**

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Anuroop, Mr. Humayan Khan &
Mr. Gaurav Bidhuri, Advs.**

versus

**LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH)
AND ANOTHER**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. K.K. Kiran Pathak,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha & Mr. Divakar
Kapil, Advs. for LAC/L&B.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

1. *Mr. Pathak*, Standing Counsel for Land Acquisition Collector assures that counter affidavit shall be placed on record within a period of four weeks.
2. List on 11th February 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/pr/ss