



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11780/2023**

SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv. (*through*
VC)

versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH) AND ANOTHER
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak (Standing
Counsel) with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Ms. Joohu Kumari,
Advs. for LAC

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Further time is sought to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks failing which it shall not be taken on record without Rs.10,000/- as costs.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. List before Joint Registrar on 16th March, 2026.
5. List before Court on 18th May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/ys/ck