



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11780/2023**
SATISH CHAUDHARY AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Humayun Khan, Advocate**
Mr. Aditya Saraout, Advocate
versus

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (SOUTH) AND ANOTHER
.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent no.2 despite order dated 11.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2026/sk